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STAT;E OF NEW JE,iR$:BN.. . . 
. Department. 9£ .Laiw am~ · ;t:"ubl~te. S~f~t;y,,, 

. DIVI,SI~rn ·Olf ALCOHOL!G BEVE;RAO-E C-()N~L1RO~­
llQO Ra.ymonQ. .B.l vd •. . -. · · Newa:rk. ~:;,_. ·,< N ., . J ,.· 

·r:~plt,~il4:ri298 -~ ·: Mlil\fat ·2u · ···.1-·'1~0 ,·· 
... ' 

. . .. '' .:.: .,. ' ' ' f", ' ... ·" .At, ... '" ~ti~~( 
/· .: ".· ' ·, · .. : ' .• ·1.'' .• , 

· · i. ·l .. ~ , i D1so;tPLINARY • PR00ii:EP:u-1G~ ... sELLf~G A?W ?EFIM;J:'l'Tl;NQ 11Ft:$l1i$F;§ 
· <., ; ,' .. ,TO. BE_ .. OPEN DURING. PROHI;aITED HOURS ... SA~ IN VIOLATION OF 

... ,·· STATE 'REGULATION NO. 38 - HOS'!'ESS - S.Al.iE rro WOMAl'f AT· .EAR I,N 
: VIOLATION OF LOCAL ORDINANCE - svasTITUTION OF DRINI\q _, ... 

PRIOR RECORD -- LICENSE ,~USPENDED :FOR 60 DAY.S, ~ESS. ~~-.FOR . 
· PLEA • ·. - · \ · t 

In the Ma.tter 01: Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · · 

CONTINENTAL GRILL & HOTEL,· 
. INC., .1\ Corp~ . . . . ) . 

133-135 French Street 
New Brunswick,, N ... J • ., -1 

) 

"Ho.ider ~or Plenary Retail Cpns\lmp- ._), 
. tion License· c-73,, issued by the 
. Board ·of Commissioners of the .. City ) 
of New Brunswick. . · · . . 
------------~------------~~----~-~-

CONC:C,Q'.3ION$ ... 
. A~··. ORPEFF .· 

Thomas L. Hanson:.. Esq.'· Attorney for D~fepd,~nt"'T~:\.Q~nae~. 
~ward F,. Ambrose 1 Esq., app~a:rin,g ·fqr·. t}!}.¢ p;tvi~~PP qt : . 

_ · . A.lcoha+ic. B~vera~e Oqqtro~ D • __ . 

BY ·THE DIRECTOR: 

. - · Defe-ndant pleaq.ed non vult to- th~. follolAfins''.cnar~.· .• -~:~).· 
..,,...--:- ·~ 

.. '.'l. Ori Sunday, October 131 l~58~ betw:~el'l '~J;;~CL 
·. \. a.m. and 1:00 p.m., you s_o:J.d ~q.oohoijrc )~everGi~e~. · ·· ... 

a11d ~ad your place. of bu$1ne~s open ·~o:i;- .the. -~?-le .. or" .. 
. alooholio beverages; 1n viol~tion of Seqt1on ~?_.Pf:. · 
· an Ordinance adopteq PY. ~he ao~rd .. qf . aommi~S~Qner~ .: Q.(. · 

. the City of' New Brupswic·k· on F~brµeiry 7, lQ39,, ·aa . 

: :. ' ' ~ . 

., ·'.i 

. amended Decembe.:r 19, 1~39. ·. . . · · 
·,, •' 

. . . ' ~. 

_· 
112. On Sunday,. October 12, 1958 e~twe~n .ll :OQ .. a .m ~ 

and l:OO p.m. you .allowed,, pe;ramittea. and suffeJ'.f?d· tn~ 
consumption of alc_oholic b~verages PQ youl? i~tp'e·nsep. . · 
premises; in viola.tion of Sectiqn 22 .of an Or<atpaf)ee..-· 
adopted by the· Board of .Comm:Irssione~s,of tn~ qit~ of· 

_New Brunswick on F~qruary .7, 19~9, ;:is. a~eQde~ .P~Q-~ml?~r 
. . 19' 193 9 0 . ' . . . . . 

·~ .·. 113.. On Sunday,, O·c~ober .12, 195·8, yqu. f'ailEf#cl 'Qo ke.ep 
. the bar on your licensed prem:\t?es q losed and you tp.ad~ 
sale, service and delivery of alcoholic beverages , 
the-refrom; in violation of Section·82 of.an Qrdinanc~ 
adopted by the Board of CQmmis~ione:r~ of the City of 
New Brunswick, on February 7, 1939, .as amended Pecemoev 
19, 1939 •· . 

"4. On Sunday, October 12·, 1958, ~ou allowed~ per.:.: · 
mit'ted and suffered a female e211ployed qp your 11Qeqs_ed 
premises tb accept b~verag~Q-at the exp~n~e of ·and as . 
a gift from customers and patrons; in violati9n or Rul~ 
22 of State ·Regulation No. 20, 

. ' 

·u5 •. On Sunda.y, October 12, 1958.v.-you ·~rnvved- a;t.coho~ic 
._ ·beve.rages ·?nd. other bever~ge·s to a wo111an d;l.;rectly 9y-ep 

·. ra bar· and per1mft t·ed a woman to d-rlink · p.'t ·a ba:i,~ on yo qr· 
liceneed premises; in violation of ·Section 26 of ~n 

· Ordinance adopted by the·. Boa:r1d bi' C9nunis s ioner·s of the 
C;L ty of New B:r•i.mswick ·on F'ebruary 7 ~ 1939, as amended 
September 1. 1G42. · · · · 
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"6; O~,su~d~y'~ ~~~~o ~~;, {2 > ~~~a'; 'y~u ser;ed and 
allowed,. permit~ed a.nd suffered the substitution of 
a non-alcoholic beverage drink .to a female pers_on at 

.·.--,~<iY-O:µ;r··;~l;?:tiP'.'Wl,hen an alcoholic beverage drink had been/'·_ 
·l'i ·arder.ed ;· in violation of Rule 23 of State· Regulation.: 

No. 20. 
••• • :~·:,~ ~,~~''. .• • ..... ~~,:'I-.~'~>:. < ~ • .. • ·~ •/ :1!: :, • : ··~' • ~ •.~ • ~ -,'.< :.., ' • 

II . . . . . - . . . . ~', . 
···_;'. 7 •. ···on· Sunday-, Octobe~ 12:, 1958;, you-sold and 

<-.·-:·::;.de.livered and allowed,-~per.mitted· and sµf'fe·red the sale. 
and .. delivery .. o'f> .alcoholic beve·rage.s,, at retail, in·: the.ir 

-·.original-, containers:_ fo·r":..coriihimpti-on off -your licens.ed . _ 
·premises and st.fffered the removal of said alcoholi:c · 
beverages from .your licensed premises; in violati'on of . 

'Rule 1 of ,State 'Regul?-tion No •. 38. 11
' .. · ' r' ' ' ' ' 

.It appears,,· that on Sunday, October 12, 1958, at 11:00 
:"a .m ~,, a~t· ABC. age:pt entered defendant's 1icensed premises .and 
observed.·:apprqximate-ly eighteen male patrons and one female 

. patron seated~ at the .'bar consuming a'lcoholic beve;riages; that 
the agent theri purchased a bottle of beer- from Peter Rulewich, 

. an officer of defendant corporation, and: thereafter· 1was served· 
·another bottle of beer by Rita ·Revolinsky; that at i2:35 p.m. 
Rita_ permitted a second age.nt to enter the licensed premises 

-and ·he· was· served a bottle~/of beer. by. Pete·r· Rulewich;. that .. R:Lta 
served alcoholic beverages· 'to<var.1ous patro·ns .. ·seated:::at_ the .. 
bar. · It·.f,.urther appear.a. that thereafter', 'Rita e.,ngag·ed ~n · c~:m·~· · 

. -'V'ersation with·-oneC;of· the -.agents, stating that .the licensed ·· 
-'business -belong:ed- .. -t'o her· ''Uncle .'Pete'', and although w9men were 
.not allowed by ordinance to be served at the bar,, .. because of 
-her relationship she.was permitted to drink there; that after 
· c._9ns,Ull1~ipg a q:rink paid for .by the _agent.s. sJ1e procured. six cans . 
. or<-o;ee-r:'·fronf the--·coo1e·r·;·and was in~endirig to -leave the ·premises 
-when an .elde.rly man .came .. into. tne ba:rroom ·and asked her ·to have 
a drink'.w'ftq. h':l~m; 'tha.t·.·:·she: cralled· civ.er to. John Kreger, the . 

. bartend~r-,,:-. :to· pr_eI?,ar:e a _:highbal.l f.or her but requested him to 
. go ea~·y_··on tn.e· S_cotch; that::':_t~e ag~nts watched· the. bartender 
mix· .. h~p.-"dr'ink·~nd observed "that he.·d;Ld not,_·put any whiskey into· 

· the(·:;g.1a:~:s f tha.1i .. thereafter :he_ placed :the· dr~nk .-. in ·front of Rita 
··and latighed .. as he- took ··4o¢ from ·t_he:·' man_. who' ·treated ,her; ·that ' 
after -Rita consumed the drink she· l'ert· the premises with the . 
·six cans ,o'f _beer,, __ fo_l'iow~d- by one o.( the _agents who approached 
her ·_,o·u_tside ·of the establishment;- ;that. after identifying him- . 

-·self'·;·, poth _.Rita· and ·tne age'tit" returne4 to· the 1icens~d premise~; 
"that_ Wh$ri "they re-t.urn'eq: to: th~e ·_ barroom;-the ·bartender· asked Rita 
'·to' o'ht'?,.1!1' a fifth ·of S_e~rgram 's '..7 ._Grm_~J'n )rh:Lskey from_ the·. store- __ · 
room .a·nd, .. when .she· refused t·o do so,· he himself -went to the 

· storerb'om;· ob°t~'lned ·a bo'ttie Of Whiskey arid handed it to a male 
,patron, and at the same time .suggested to the manthat he leave­
-tbra .. Pr.~mises .by the .rear d6or. One· of the agents followed the 
patr'O~ · and,-·.shortly ·thereafter'· 'bqth returned to the defend? 
ant's p~~~~ses~ · · 

"--The_ agents quest:to·ned .:John Kreger and he· admitted 
·eeryir)g·- Rita. at the bar··, alt~o~gh' he knew it to· be a violation 
·o·f·" tne·-·iocal ordinance.·· He also admitted that ·he made .the sale 

_ or. a bottle of whiskey in its original container to a patron 
.· forkoff~pr.emises _consumption; that he omitted the Scotch ·1n 
.:'R1ta•s--idrlnk·and_ charged t.he patron, who· had.purchased-the drink 
"for• nei/ _the 'pi1ic~" o,f • a .h:ighball. •,. I, ; 

.. "·Defen·d.a.'nt" h~t~ a pr·ior .·adj Udicat:e;d r·eco;rd. .Effective 
January 12, 1958·1t~ license·~~s-suspended b~ the local 1ssu-
1:Qg", au~hori ty for ·a period., of fi v~. days fop sale o.f alcoholic 
'bervera_ges during· prohibited 11o·ur1s_, ·1n · violat im of a local ' 
.ordinanc·e ~ ·It. at>pears _tha·t· all of the ·v19lations s,et forth 

• •• • • ·' : • : • •• • ·• •• ~ • • • ' j • • • ; • ' ; 

... :.) 
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. ,·\j\ere:i.n· Were" conunitted· a·t ·or a·bout the . eam·a time" Under all 
. . ·">::·::':the .o1r~~ste.nce·s, ino luding. the P.f',st ... record of· the d~fend- . · 

. ".,=ant:1. ~·"shall· .suspend_ its license for e1xt·y days.,· Five days . · i 
w111·be remitted for the plea entered herein, leaving a net 
suspenat·on o+ ·r1r.ty-five daye.o ·· ! : · . -... " 

' . . ·~odo~irig1y/ it :I.a, on tb1e 5th ·d~; of Febi>uriry I i9~91· 
. . . . ' . . ' . 

. -·' : ''_:ORDERED' that Ple.nary Retail consumption License 0''~73, .· 
. issued by the Board of Comm1.esioners of' the City of New .. 
· Bruns\tf1ck to Continental· Grill & ijote l,, Inc .• ,, A Corp.,, tor. = • -·. · 

. premis\es 133-135 Fren~h Street, New BPunswick, be and the . · ... 
s~e is hereby suspe,nded :f'or f'if'ty-f'ive (~5) days, oommeno1~s , .. · 

·/at 2:00. a~m• Tuesday, February 17', 1959,, and terminating at·:', 
· 2:00 CJ..mo Monday,, April. 13,_ 1959. . , " · 

WILLIAM HOWE·DAVIS 
Director~;.,: ·. 

I ' 

I 

.·:·.2~. ;:.·DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS. - SALES TO MINORS - SALE IN 
.... '· VIOLATION OF STATE 'REGULATION NO. 38 - FAILURE TO HAVE TRUE 

. COPY OF APPLICATION .ON PREMISES - PRIOR n~coru:f - NON VUIJl' ' 
· .. · · P~A ENTERED AT· HEARING - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 45 DAYS ... '· · 

.. . :, . .· ' \ : ' 

!n_the Matter of'.Disc1plinary 1 
) 

Proceedings against 

LESTER KURINSKY & ROSE ANCEL . 
t/a CAPITOL TAVERN 
1210-1212 Springwood Avenue 
·Asbury Park, N. J., . 

)' 

), 

) 
Flolde]:'s _,of Plenary ·Retail Consump- · .) 

. tion ·License 0-49 (for the 1957-58 and 
·.·the 1958-59 licensing years}, issued ) 
. by the City Council of the City of 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

r::.A~bury Park ci . '- . ) 

'~~~~--~-·-~---------------~--------------·,}~o~ .,and Sohackner, Esqs ., by Donal .. o. Fox, E:s:q,., Attorneys 
·,,,., . . .. . for Defendant-licensees. 
··Edward F o: Ambrose, Esq.,,, appearing for the Division of '· 

Alcoholic Beverage Control. 
: ·BY. THE DIRECTOR: 
·,. '·,' 

.:.,;,., ... ::· :'· ... :·_pefend_ants have ,pleaded· rum. vult to the following 
:,·~(:>.9ha;:rge s. i 
~ ~ . ~ : '. .. · ·. . . 

_, · :· .: , :u1'. On. May 8, J.;958, you aold1 served and delive·red 
. : a·nd allowed JI permitted and suf,fered the sale,,, service 

and delivery of alcoho·lic beverages, directly ·or 
indirectly'· to persons under the age of twenty-one (21) 
:wears, viz .,.21 .. Nathaniel --- , /age 18, and John --~,, age 1.91 . 

and allo~d,,: ·permitted and suffered the consumption of 
· aleoholi~ lbeverages by such persons in anci. upon your 
licenis'e.d :p:remisea; in violat,ion of Rule· l of State Regu~ 
·1at.16n ~·NO:•o .. 20~ · - · 

. i! ·-

. ._ "2tt ·.Ori: Sunday;, July 13, 1.95.8·, at a:lbout 3·:30 p.:m.,, 
you· sold -and de livered and a1]Jlmwed,, pe·i--mitted and. ~\uf.;. '.· 
fered the sale and· delivery <!J'f' an alcoholic beverag·e, 
viz., a.·pint bottle of Gallo California P~rt Wine,·at 

·retail,' in its original obntainer for ·consumption off 
::~·your licensed premises and allowed, permitted and 
· suffered the removal of said alooholio beverage in i_ta 
_ original c?ntainer. from. :ypur licensed prE~mises; in vio­
, latt·on· of Rale,··1l1. Qf.: S,t:a..t~e · Regula.tion No._ 38. . 
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"3. On Sunday.,· July 13., 1958, you conducted your 
licensed business without having a photostatic or other 
tr.ue copy of your application.,for your current license 
'On y.our licensed premises ava.ilable for inspection; ·in:.1 

vio.lat·1on of Rule .16 (b) of State Regulation No«> 20." .. · 

dn May 8, 1958 Nathaniel ---, age 18, and John ---, 
age 191 ordered and were served a bottle of beer apiece at 

:defendants' licensed premises. Neiiher was questioned as ·tb1 
his age before service of the· alcoholic beverages to him. 

· · At 3:30 p.m~·on_Sunday~ July 13, 1958, anLABC.agent 
.(after obser~ing several patrons e·nter and· leave defendants i 

stockroom carrying packages containing what· appeared to be , 
bo.ttles of alcoho.lic bever~ges) proceeded to. the stockroom " 
and purchased a.pint bottle·of wine from Nat Ancel (husband 
of one of the .. licens~.es) ~ The agent left the premises with 
.the wine,, ·returned immediately thereafter with another agent, 
and both identified themselves to Ancel Who admitted making 
the· sale.. The agents· inquired of Ancel as to the whereabouts· 
of a copy· of the. current· license application and were told ., 

. that it was. in the attorne~.'s office~ This fact 'Wa-s cbr .... 
·roborated by the ·attorney of defendant-licensees. Under.the 
circwnstances;, no additional penalty' will be i;nposed ro·r the 
violation set forth in Charge 3. ... 

. )Defendants have a prior adjudicated record. Effeo~ive 
, ·ootober 5,, 1953~the ·license W9-S suspended by the local issuing 

... a·\Jthority for five days for sale of alcoholic beverag,es- during 
.. prohibited hours. Again effective January 3, 1956 the license 
was·suspended for fifteen days for sale of alcoholic beverages· 

. to minors 0, B_e Kurinsky & Ancel, Bulletin 1100, Item 7. As to'. 
Charge 1,, the minimum suspehs ion for sale of alcoholic bever- · 
ages to two minors 18 and 19 years of age, respectively, 1'3: 
fifteen days o Re Barth, Bul:t.etin 1236, Item 9QI: As to Charge 
2, the minimum suspension is fifteen days. Re ,Smaguler :1 Bulle~· 
tin 1261~ Item 80 In view of the violations similar to those 
committ~d herein occurring within the. past five years), I shal.l 
suspeng ·, defendants 11 license· for a period of forty-f~ve days. 1 
Inasmuch as the ple·a of not guilty was changed to one of rum. 
vult during· the hearing of the instant case, no remission will 

'·be permitted herein. Re Spinelli, Bulletin 948,, Item 3. · · · 
( 

AccordinglyJ it is, on this 9th day of February,1959, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-49 
for the 1958-59 ~icensing year~ issued by the City Council ·Of 
tpe CitY,.of ·Asbury Park to Lester Kurinsky & Rose Ancel, t/a 
Capitol Tavern, for premises 1210-1212. Springwood _Avenue,, 
Asbury· Park, be and the same is hereby suspended for forty-

.,. five'. ( 1:t5) days, commencing· at 3 : 00 a .. m. Mo~1day, February 16., 
1959 and terminating at 3:00 aom. Thursday, April 2, 1959. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 
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. : .. 3 ~·.'.DISCIPLINARY- PROCEEDINGS - SALE IN VIOLATION OF S'J.1NrE . 
":.· REGULATION Nb. 38 - LOTTERY. - PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE. ·.·' ·<: SUSPENDED .·FOR 40 DAY:S,. LES~ 5 FOR PLEA.~· 

- . • ' . r ~ . 

. In-the :Matter Of ·nisciplin~r.y 
: ·:· . ; ~roce ed ing~ agalns t .. · 

PETER c~· PELTZ 
- . :t/a, nPARK :rNN" 

.. 220: Mairi. str·eet . 
::: Ks·a·hsburg., ·~.~- J. ,· 

: .. 

_)' ) 
) 

) 

) 
· HoJ;de~. 'O:f Plenary Retail C~nsump- ) 
· tion·,:License ·c-10,, issued -''by the 

· .. • ...• · .. ~~Y~a~~~u~~~oil of ·the B~rough, ) 

~----~------~---------~---i----L--l ' , ~ 

CONCLUSIONS .. · 
- AND ORDER 

·, 

.,. '.-' Pe~er C. :Ee ltz, Def eridant -:-lficensee,, Pro se. 
·~-::::.~, Edward .F. Ambrose, Esq.,, appearing for Di vis :i.on of ~lcoho lie 
::.,{(:_·i· ·; .· Beverage Control. 
'::y:·~:··13y THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded ll.Q!l vult ·to the following charges: · 

,, ... · ;
11.· ·On Sunday, DeQe~ber 21,, 1958,, at about 4:00 p.m.~., ... ·. 

·:. Y.O!J .. sold aJ?d de live.red· ~nd allc,,wed,. permitted ant; euf- ~- . · . · 
· f'ere.d-. the· sale and .delivery or alc~ohol1c beverage.a,, viz., .. 

..... . '.three qhart bottles Of. beer .t at retail, in their. orig.:. . 
. 1nal .containers,, for consumption off your licens.ed · · · · 

.: . ...:~premises. and allowed, permitted ·and suffered the removal 
· .-:·~.-.-:·:of'.·:·said alc~~9lio bever~ges in their original containers 
. -:.,:' ... from· your licensed premise.a,;, in violation of Rule l of 
· ··:· .. ~>$tate. Regulation No,. 3a·~. ) · · . .· " · ·"· : ... , 

' : . '.: : ·- :;·~~-.';: -
' •;1, 

:/;,·. !1211:: On ·sunday, December 21; 195.8, you allowed,-.permit~ 
"·:t~d- and "Su.ffered a lottery, connnonly known a~ a. 'football · 
pool i, to be. oonducte.d in and-~ ~pon your. licensed premises 

.:---and po~sessed, had custody of and allowed, permitted> and 
: . .- ~uffered tioket?J and pa-rticipation rights in such afQre .... _ 

m.entioned lottery, in and upon your licensed premises·; . · . , 
·.in violation of Rule. 6 of State Regulation No" 20." · ,'.. "· 

)' 
I . 

on the afternoon. or Sunday, December .21, 1958, an ABC . · 
. agent who· wcis in defendant 1 s premise·s observed the sa).e_':oi' .:. . .. 
·three quart bottles or··beer to a patron by Robert E.- Uhr:ig who . · 
.was ·then acting as bartender. Defendant was behind the :bar. 
but ·did.not wait ~n this patrona Shortly thereafter the patron · 
left· the premises with the bottfies and was st.opped by another. · 
!\BC· agent who had remaine.d outside •. When this agent and the 
.Patron returned to the prem1ses the licensee .denied t!he sale 

· but :Uhrig ·admitted 'it and stated that he, was not· employe.d by. 
Q.efel')dant e . J /) -

_ . . During ,~ubsequent investigation by the ABC 1agents~·,, a· .· _. · · 
cardboard sheet;f on which was written a pool for the Cle:velapd_­
Giants football game being played that day, was ,found on· the 

- ba.ck. bar o · . · · _ > · . 
/ 

. . . 

. ~n ·alleged mitigation defendant has stated in writing 
that.he'was f11·on the day in question and was waiting fo:r his 

.. regular. bartende-r t·o come on duty when Uhrig, a patron,, volun­
teered to help him oute Defendant stated also that rte had· no 

. ·.knowledge 'tha~· an~r:football pool. was being conducted ·on·.the 
· pr·emise·~ on. that.: day or any other day. · 

) . 



PAGE' 6 ,: BU~LETIN'.'1:268 

. . Defendant ha·s a· pri~~ record• . Effec~fve Jah~ary ,7'11 
1957~ ·_his license', w.as. suspended by the local issuing autho:r-­
ity -r·9r ten days for selling. alcoho1+c beverages during,-<> 
prohipited hours. 1n ·viol~tion of.·Rule. 1. of State R~gula'.t:t._on; 
No. 38 •. Defendant is responsible fpr the~:. acts-of the· pe:r~· .. 
Son who. acte(i as bartender 1 Whether· or· not·: such person., was .. . 
regul~rly employed. Re .Gutman, 21 _N • J_• S~pe~·~ 57.9; (App-:. - .. , ... :.~ 
Div. ·l.952). Under all the c1r'cumstance.s .- of thi-s ca~e:, I-
· shallP .suspe.nd defendant-•s licen~e for forty . .dayti,~ Fi-ve .;-__ -_ .. 
days· :Will .. be remitted for· the plea_ her.e_in, l.eavi,ng a· il'et --
suspension of thirty-f.ive.~ days. · · - · · · 

Accordingly,. it is, on this;;, l:~th. day of Febr~ary,, 1959, · 

. -.:.; ORDERED.·t.hat_ Pl~nar_y Re .. ta;ii,~ Cons.umptiop .. Lice_nse. C·-10, 
issued by the Mayor and Council of the Foro·ugh, of Keansburg. 
to. Peter c.· P~ltz, t/a "Park _Inn"·,,. f_or :[Jr~mi_s¢s 220 Ma,in 
Stree-t;;,, Keansburg, be and the same. ls hereby s_uspen.de~ for 

. : thirty-tive (35) day·s ,_ .commencing £\':t· 2. 00 a .m .• Tuesday, 
··.February 24,, 19591 and -te.rm:Lnating at 2 :00 a.m. Tuesday,,, . 

. . ~~~roh 31, 1959. ~ · -

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS. 
· · ... ·n1r~ .. c'to-r.. · -

4. ·DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ SELLING AND PERMITTING PREMISES 
· - TO BE OPEN DURING PROHIBITED HOURS ~ SALE· IN. VIOLATION -OR·· 

STATE ·REGULATION NO. 38 - LICEN~~ -SUSPEND~- -FOR 30· :nAYS, . 
. · LE·ss -5 FOR PLEA.~ .... · . . . -· ... 

. ' . ' 

.. In ·.the ~tter of Disciplinary 
. Proce$d~ngs against. . -.. _ · 

. ; .Pl$'.sIDENT PALACE c·AFE, INC •. 
: .. '. t/~,~.PRESID~NT. PALAC·~" CAFE, ING. 

115· President Street ·1 

. Pa~~a~c, --N •. · ~ ., 
Holder or~ Plenary.Retail Oonsum.p ... 
·tion ·ticense· c-95,, ~sued by tne 
Bo.ard of Commissioners of the -
City of. Pas·saic • -. . 

~------------------------~------~~--

CONC-LUSIONS 
JiND ORDER 

" -

· D.efenQ.ant-licensee ,- by Frank W:Lnd1~C.fl.,, Pre.~ident: •. 
· Edward F.. Ambr.o~_e, Esq•,, appearing -for P~ vis ion. of' Ale oho lie 

Beverage Control. 

" - . : \. · ·.-Def'end~rit _pleaded non vult to ~harges ~lleging thc:).t. . · 
.. (l)" .it:·-.so:ld' alcoholic beverage's anq ·pgrmitt~d tp.e. con~umption' ' 

or·:. such ·beverages in and upon its. l:;t¢~ns~Q. pperp.i{3~S 'd~ing . 
p·rohib'ited· hours; (2) it failed to have its en~ir~ licensed · · 
premises closed_ during said hours, both in Violation of. a local 
ordin~nce,, and (3) it ·sold alcoholi9. bever(=J.gefJ in ~heir orig-

.. ·1n·a.1 · COlitainerS for. Off-premiS'SS .QOnS~pt~Qfl 4qring said hOUr.S I 

· '1.n violation,· of Rule 1 of state Regulation. No~ · 38. - · 
. ' . . . 

. . ... It. appears that at 12.::05 P,,-m •. S.U.nQ..a.y_,. Pe.c~mbe:r 7, 1958,, 
an ABC agent entered defendant''s .l~c-~n~:ed p;remi,~.e.s ·Wher.ein_ h~ 

- , . ObSery~d fo·w;a· patrons at the b~r 0 1QP..e,µmj_ng J..+qupr I and in a . 
·rear room .. some twenty males attired in'· ,so._9,cer ::un;tf_orms; that .. ·. 

· .: "the agent .. ordered and ·was . :s.,e-rve.d a 11.~-hot ·" 9f. · t'll;lis.~e-y b~ Paul_.· 
·(the b.art-ender . -·- late:r iden'.t·!·r:i.ed _ ;a-s f.a.u:l ~oepfl, .seoFetary · 

.; and .treastlrer or the -eor:po:ra-te, :l:ioe,nse,e .-> ~who ~:is.o- sol9- six oans 

·., 
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of bee1~ for off-premises consumption to an elderly man; 
that the agent asked Paul for a pint of whiskey and was 
told to wait outside in the hallway; that the .agent complied 

· and was. joined by another agent who had been in the bar:r'toom; 
that both agents reentered the premises, identified themselves 
to Paul, seized the remaining portion of the b~er in glasse~ 
on the bar in front of three patrons, and obta:tned a signed, 
sworn statement from Paul in which he admits the sale of a 
"shot" of whisk·ey to the agent .and the six cans of beer to 
the elderly man for off-premises consumption@ 

The local ordinance prohibits the sale of alcoholic 
bever~ges between the hours of 3:00 a.m. and 1:00 p.m~ on 
Sundays, and provides that during said hours the entire 
licensed premises must be closed. Rule 1 of State Regula­
tion Noo 38 prohibits the sale on Sundays of alcoholic 
b~verages in.~heir opiginal container~ for-off-premises 
consumption. · 

Defendant has no prior adjudice.ted recor•d. I shall 
suspend its license for fifteen days on Charges l and 2. . 
·(Re Romeo, Bulletin 1]

1

46, Item 11) and for fifteen days on . 
Charge3(Re Black, Bulletin 1221, Item 6). Five days will be 
remitted for the plea;entered nerein, leaving a net suspen-
sion of twenty-five dayse · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 10th day of February, 195.9 1 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption Li'cense C ... 95, 
iss·ued by the Board of Commissioners of the City of Passaic 
to President Palace Cafe, Inc., t/a President Palace· Cafe, 
Inc., for premises 115 President Street, Passaic, be and the 
same ia hereby suspended for twenty-five (25) days, commencing 
at 3:00 a.mo Monday, February 23, 1959, and terminating at 
3:00 a.mo Friday, March 20j 19590 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVlS 
Director. 

5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CHARGE ALLEGING SALE TO MINORS 
DISMISSED. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proce~dings against 

.TU-DOR TAVERN, INC. 
t/a 11TU DOR TAVERN" 
1513 Springwood Avenue 

·Neptune Township 
PO Neptune, No Jo, 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
tion License C-2, for the 1957-58 
and the 1958-59 licensing years, ) 

_issued.by the Township Corrut\ittee ) 
of Neptune Township. 
~~--~-~~---~~---~----~----~---~---

CONCLUSIONS 
. AND ORDER 

Fox and Schackne~, Esqse, by Donal Co F~x, Esq., 
_ Attorneys for Defendant-licensee. 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for the Division of 
Alcoholic Beverage Control.-. 

BY THE DIRECTOR : . 

The Hearer has filed the following Repo:r!t herein: 

f!j1 
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"Defend.ant Pleaded not guilty to the fo:I.lowing charge-: 

'On May 8, 1958, you sold, served and 
"·delivered .and allowed, .permitt,ed and :suffered the 

s$.le, service ·and delivery of alcoholic beverages, 
dir.ectly· or· indirectly, to persons under the age of 
twenty~one (21) y~ars, viz"' Nathanic3l ---, age 18, 
and John ---~ age 19., and allowed, permitted and suf­
fered the· consumption of alcoholic beverages by such 
persons in ·and upon your licertsed premises; in viola­
tion 0(

1 
'Rule l of State Regulation No. 2·0. 1 

"John. _; __ .9 age 19,, testified that at· 8 :45 p.m. on 
May 8, .1958, he and three companions (all members of the Army 

· · and stationed .at Fort Monmouth) ent.ered· the rear· door of · . 
defendant's .licensed premises; that prior tbs.aid visit on· . 
~hat. everiing, ·t+ll had .. been at another licensed prem_ises located 
on the.same street a.short distance away; that they also visited 
another _.·11censed premises after. leaving defendant 1 s. establish­
ment; that he and his companions entered the barroom.of defend-· 
ant's~premises,, sat' on chairs and played the juke box; that he J 

went to· the bar ·and purchased. a bottle of beer and took the.· 
beer· and .a glass to the place· whe-re~ he had drig~;nally been. 

· seated;.that he observed' Nathaniel --- go to the bar and heard 
... him·order a bottle of beer which he brought:~back to where they 

were seated.; that both he and Nathaniel cons't.uned their respec­
tive· bottles of beer; that he was never quest~oned as to hi~­
age a;nd he did not .hear Nathaniel being ques.t~oned as· to his 
age. On cross.:..examination, John testified that he had n~ver 
be.en 'to'>Asbury Park before.and, therefore, had no idea what-

: ever how he got from the first tavern to defendant's licensed··' 
'premises; that three.:.weeks later·:, when he spoke to· ABC C1gents ... · 
who· were·· investigating the matter, he told ti:ie'm that on the 
.night:ln·question he had· entered defendant•s·premtses through 
·a side. door,, although he did not realize at that time that he 

'·had· beeh .mistaken with reference to the location of the door; 
·that. he could ·not identify the person who served both Nathaniel· 
and himself the bottles of beer; that he did :not observe any 'r . 

other· liquor. store at the particular location; that defendant •s · 
premises,.insofar as he (Jahn) knew is located in a brick . 

· building; that two. white bartenders were on duty at the time, 
·although they were not Meyer· Kurinsky or Irving Kurinsky · 
. (holder§ of 98 per cent of defendant corporatio~ 1 s stock)... · 

. . . . "Nathaniel,; age 18, testified that he was one o:f' the 
.persons who .had· visited defendant •s licensed premises on the 

.·. evenin·g of·. J'.1ay 8,, 1958 and that he and his companions had · · · 
stopped at another tavern before going to2.EJaid premises; that· 
the·y played the juke box and then he followed John to the bar 

.·where· e:a.eh was s.erv~d a· bottle of beer; that they carried the 
«b'ee.r to, a table where each consumed his bottle of beer; that 

· two. eolored bartenders were on d·uty., one of whom se;rved both 
··John arid hinise'lf, but that he coul.d not identify the ·person 
~ho ·nad __ made the service· of the .,beer o 

"Marcus Legall testified that he was J.n the company of ... 
the mdi.nors aforementioned on· the night in question but did not 
see them order nor drink any alcoholic beverages in defendant•$ 

·,prem:lises; that he_ saw only oame e:olored bartender on duty at 
the time, but that he (Lega:]_])) did not purchase any drinks 
that evening but sat with .a friend of his who was in the prem­
ises at the time they arrivesi there. 

"~n ir.Bc a.gent testified that on May127, 1958 he was 
directed by the two m:tnors to qefenqant 's priem:tses where they 

· c la.inied· they Were served alco~olic b.everage~ on the. evening Of~ 
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.May .8th; tha.t all entered the rear door~ of the premises and 
were met by Irving Kurinsey, . Meyer KUJ:-i1nsky and three bar- .. 
tenders,, namely, Eugene White,, Samue:l Moore and James r 

. Warrington,; that .Irving Kuri.i1sky sta;ted he was. wor,king ('On the 
night in question and·James Warrington stated he was on duty 
as .bartender at the . time • : )~ . ' er . 

. I 

. ."Irving Kurinsky testified he supervises the ope:ratiop 
.of defendant •s .establishinent ·and that bot;h he and James 
Warrington, the ·bartender,·were·on 9-uty on the ·evening of 
May· 8.,, 1958; that he saw the two mino1"s for.·tfie. first time 

. ·when they came into the premises in; the company of two 'ABC. 
"·agents; that all persons ·employed a.t defendant's licensed . " . 
. ;· prem:tses w~~e present,, and. the minors could ·not identify the· 
·person ~lleged to·have serve~.them ~loohdlio b~verages on th~ 

evening in question. On cross-examination Kurinsky testified 
.. :that there is ·~ liquor· store located in the· same building · 
.. ...:,.·;'Whioh: 1~ owned and ope~ated by another licensee l't • 

. ,·,J~mes Warrington, em~loyed ~s a bartender by defenCJ. .. ·. 
ant;·testified that he was ob duty the entire evening of · 
May 8, -1958 but did not ~ee either of the: miriors in the ·.· · 

. premise~ that evening J that he did not remember ·Seeing anyone· ·.:-. 
. ·Seated at ·tables. and had never seen John and Nathaniel previous·· 

· '· .. to the time when they ca1.led at the prem:tses in the company· ·or>:. 
·· .. the ... Al30 agent·s. · · · · · 

·.:. .. . "The· evidence presented 1 herein by '·the Division·•s wit-·. :.:". 
·nesses · is. very contradictory.~ John testi~ied that on the · . 
evening of May 8th there were two white bar~tenders; Nathaniel . 
. testified there were two colored bartender,s (and Legall testi- .... 
f ied that only one colored bartender was on duty in the 
·establishment on the evening of May 8th. 1Moreover, John 
testified he went to the bar:, purchased' a ·bottle of beer ·· 

:' .'which.,he brought ·back to a table and, thereafter, Nathaniel· did . 
. likewise o . However,. Nathaniel contend.s John was ,confused as i. : ""·.· · 

,,they went to the bar at pract:tcally t[?.e same time tq purchas1EL.' 1 

·:··beer. .Legall testified, that he' had no· drinks, nor did he .s~e . 
·.either· John or Nathaniel have (anything to drink at the defenO.- · 
ant's premises. ·John also admitted that he was mi~taken about 

··the· location of the door of defendant's premises, through which 
.·'he and hi~ companion had enteredo · 

('' 

· .. _, " "·· · "The minors testified that previous to their visit to ,. . 
. the· defendant • s premises they had vis +,ted another ta v~rn ~~here .. · 
· they had obtaine¢1. alcoholic beverages" Furthermore, th1e(re is 
.testimony that the minors. also visited a liquor· establishment· 
later that evening o. I might also mention that ot:t).er +nforma~ 
tion give.n to ABC agents by the minors (which was reduced to · 
writing and.,$ig;ned by them.) is in conflict with the testimony 

.given by them at the instant hearing. · 

"Under the circumstances, there· is\a:· .doubt in .my mind e' 

from th~ evidence adduced herein, that the minors were 'in' 
defendant's licensed premises on the night in question0. I 
shall resolve such doubt in tavor of the defendant and,·there-~ 
fore, conclude that the Di vision ha.s not· established defendant's 
guilt by a fair preponderance of the evidence. I therefore 
recommend that an order be entered dismissing the charge pre~ 

· fer:red here in. 11 
· 

ll\ J • 
_:1 

, No except1ons were taken· to the I-I'earer rs Reporlt with:l.n 
· tpe t,irne limited by R.ule 6 of State Regulation ~o. 16" 

· .After carefully considering the facts and circumstances 
. -\ . . l . 

·· here~n, I concru1'l in the He.arer 's ,findings and conclusions ~nd · 
· adopt his req_ommenda t ion. . 17 

• · 

•\ 
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.. Accordingly~_. it_ is, on thi~ 9th day of February, 1959, 

ORDERED that lhe charge herein be and -the aame is 
\ hereby dismisse~. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director> 

6. DISCIPLINARY P;ROCEEDI-NGS - SALE TO MINOR - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 15 pAYS., LESS 5 FOR PLE~ .• 

In the :Matter of Disciplinary 
·Proceedings ·against 

IGNATZ DOMITROVITZ 
t/a BLUE DANUBE HALL 
68 Matlock.St~eet 
Paterson, N •. J~, . 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion License c~46, issued by the 
Board of Alcoholic Beverag'e Control ) 
for the City of ·Paterson. 

i 

----~---------~---~~-----~~--------- / 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND. ORDER. 

.Ignatz · Domitrovitz, Defendant-licensee, Pro se. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq.; appearing for· Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control • 
.BY THE DIRECTOR: · 

_ · Defendant pleaded !lQ.!1 vult to a charge alleging tha.t 
he sold. and s·erved· alcoholic beverages to a minor, i-n viola­
tion ,or .. Rule. l ·or ~tate Reg tila ti on No. 20. 

On ,the evening or· January 14, 1959, ABC agents who 
were in qefe.ndant 1 s premises observed at the bar four male 
patrons, .. one of whom appeared to be a minor. Pursuant _to an. 
order t~ecei ved · from one of the pa trans, who was an adult, 
defepdant-:<(icensee served a glass of beer to each of the four 
pat~~n~ and"tbok money from the bar. After these drinks had 
been· consume"d. and a second round of similar drinks partially 
c·on~umed·~ the· agents identified themselves and ascertained 
that.the apparent minor was Anton ~--, 19 years of age. 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. ·I shall 
a·UiSPE;qd defendant's license for fifteen days, which is the 
mini~U!n p~nalty for an unaggravated sale to a 19-year-old 
m1nor1·~ . ·Re Barth, Bulletin 1236, Item 9. Five days will pe 
remitted -~or the ple~~ leav~ng a net_suspension of ten days. 

Acco~dingly, it is, on this 3rd day of February, 1959, 

. ORDERED·that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-46, 
issued by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the City· 
of Paterson to Ignatz Domitrovitz, t/a Blue Danube Hall, for 
premises 68 Matlock Street, Paterson, be and the same is . 
hereby suspended for· ten (10) days, commencing at 3:00 a.m~ 
Tuesday~ February 10,. 1959, and terminating at 3:00 a.m. 
Friday, _Feb-ruary 20, 1959. 

WILLIAM. HOWE DAVIS. 
Director. 
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7 • DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ SAIE TO INTOXIOA'rED PERSON ~ 
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LES~ 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the.Matter of Pisciplinary 
Proceedings against 

GOLDEN SLIPPER, INC. 
t/a.THE GOLDEN SLIPPER 
841 Genesee Street 
Trent.on, N. J., 

' Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-

) 

) 

) 

~1on License C-141, issued by the 
Board of Commissioners of the City ) 
of Trenton. · 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Defendant-license.e, by Mildred T .. $cia:r'J~ptta, .. J?re.f?~Q.?nt, ..... 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearj.ng for the Division· of 

· · Alcoholic Beverage Control. 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

'Defendant pleaded D.QD.. vul& to the following charge: 

"On November 26, 1958, you sold, served and · 
delivered and allowed, permitted and suffered the 
sale, service and delivery of alcoholic beverages, 
directly or indirectly, to a person actually or 
apparently intoxicated, and allowed, permitted and 
suffered the conswnption of such beverages by such 
person in and upon your licensed premises; in viola~ 
tion of Rule 1 of 'State Regulation No. 20." 

On November 26, 1958 ABC agents Were in defendant's 
licensed premises and observed an apparently intoxicated male 
patron consuming alcoholic bever2.geB and staggering about the 
premises~ rrhe patron re 11 to the floor and, after being. 
helped to his feet, staggered to the bar and was served a 
glass of beer by the bartender. 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record. I shall 
suspend defendant 1s, license for fifteen days, the minimum 
suspension for a violation of this kind.· Cf. Re Venuto, Bul­
letin 1255, Item 2. Five days will be remitt.e.cl f'o-r .. the plea 
entered he~e~n, leaving a net-~uspenaio~ of ten days~ 

Accordingly, it is, on this 3rd day 6f-11e~bl?:uary, 1959, 
. .. .. ~,..._ ' 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License-· ·c-141, 
issued by the· Board of Commissioners of the· City of Trent9n ·--. 
to Golden Slipper, Inco, t/a The Golden Slipper, for premises 
841 Genesee· Stree·t Trenton, be and the same is hereby sus-

·:·pended for ten (10) days, commencing at 2 :OO a .m. Tuesday, 
·February 10, 1959, and terminating at 2:00 a.m. Friday1 
February 20,· 1959~ /· 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director"o 
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8. n:tsdrrLINARY PROCE~~~~Gi"'... 'i:i.Etrvm't!NG ;;.fu:Co~or..ri BEVERAGES. 
W!THOUT PROPER INVOICE' OR 'MANIFEST - L!CENSJf~strSFENDED F.QR 
J:O· !DAYS; 'I;ESS. 5 FOR- PLEA~ 

) 

) ) 

· , In the: Ma.t.t·er of Disc·iplinary 
· Proc·eedlrigs_ ~gainst 1 

H.ARRY:STILLWAGGON 
.t/a . .STILLWAGGON 1 S .) 
.New M~:rket .Road & William Street 

--· .Pis-p.ataway Township ) 
'.C.ONCLUSIONS 

AND ORDER ,-, ·)·.~---

PO ,New. ·Market:, N., .J i'.f ·· 
. . 

· Holder of: Plenary Ret.a11 Cons ump-· 
.tl·on ~icense o-·12, issued by lthe I 

Townsh:.iP Committee ·or Plsca.taway 
.,Township. 
---~--~------~-----~----·----~-------

)-

.) 

)· 

Harry St.illwaggort, D'@fendant...:licensee > ~r.o se • 
. Edward F. Ambrose, Esq.,, appearing for.D1vi.sion of Alcoholic 

Beverage C6ntrol .• 

BY THE:DIRECTOR: 

.. Def·endant pleaded ll2!l vult to :the" .f.ollowi:ng charg·e·: 

"0?1 January 17, 1959, you ·delivered and transpo·rted 
alcoholic beverages in a vehicle withoUti tP.~ ... driver 
.thereof[ having .in his possession a bona f"ide,. authentic 
ftnd accurate delivery _slip,, .. invoice.,, .manifest·, w~ybill 
or similar; document stating the bona fige name and 
~·add~ess of ·the purchaser o.r cons·ignee and the ·brand,. 
~ize of_ container and quantity of each item of .the· 

_ a.lcoho.lic beverages_ being so delivered and .trans·ported; 
. in violation of ~u1e·-3 of State 

1

Regulation ·No .• · 17. 11 
. 

On January .17., 1959., two ABC. agents observed the 
.defend~nt., at his licensed premises, load.ing ·his lic,ensed _ 
-t·ruck :With· numero.us .. cas·es of beer, severa·1 bo.t.tles of whi·Skey 
and cases. of soda·. 0A:C.t .. er defendarit drove from his premises 

· the .ag~n~s stopped" .the truck and ascertatned ·that defendant 
dld ·no.t ha.ve ~fide documents .required by Rule 3 of State 
Regulation No. 17 for .the alcoholic· beverages he was trans·"'." 
:P;orting. Def·endant admit·ted ·to the agents that 'he ca:rri-es 

· e;xtz:aa ·.quantities "O'f ,ai.c·oho·11c beverages -for customers who may 
w:ant rn~re than their .. s.tanding ·order. · " 

· · .. · ' __ · Defendant has ~q~_,prior re.cord. ·r shall. suspend defend'-'.-·_·: 
:ant ts lio·ense -for the ln'inimum period .of ten days imposed in . 
. :cases cir this kind.. Re Janowi·tz, Bulletin 1199'., ·rtem 9. Five 
.d:ay·s wi'il.l be remitt·ed for .the plea, leaving a net suspension 
. or .f'i.ve~ days.. · · 

; 

·Ac·c·ord1ng1y, · it .is, on this . 3rd day of' F.ebruary,, 1959,, 
' • • <. 

ORDERED ·that. Plenary .Retail. Consumption Lice_nse C-12.,, 
· .ts·s_·.-ue_:ct/by the .·Townsh_iJl Commi~t.ee of' Pisc.ataway Township to · 
Har~y ~t.illwaggon, t/a St.illwaggon 1s._, ·for .Premises at New . r 

:Market :Ro.ad & ~;111.iam Str·e.et.,, .Pls.cataway ·Township, ·t;>e and the · 
.same is· here.by suspended for .five {S) .days, commencing at·-2:00 

· _ .~~ .... ,m. M~nday .. , Februa.~y 9:, ·1959., and te·rmina ting'.! at 2 :00 a .m. _ , 
oat urd~y, Fe br uar.y . \J.4, · .1.95.9 • . · 

_:WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS­
D1:r,eotor. 
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.9, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ... ALCOHOLIC :SEVEHAQES, NOT TRULY . 
I1ABELED - ·LICENSE I SUSPENDED :.FOR 2·0 DAYS!) J,.,ESS 5 FOR P.LEA 0 ,· ' 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Prooeed+~gs against 

MII.II'ON R~ PITTMAN 
t/a PITT•s PLACE 
285 w® Market street 
~Newark 3.9 Ne .J a9 

) 

) 

) 

' . ' ' ) 
/..... ,, ' 

CONCLUSIONS 
.·AND ORDER 

-Van Y c Clinton~· ;Esq,')"·· Attorney for Def'enclant-licens~e a 

··William .F ~ Wood JI· Esq~$ appearing for Division of Al~oholic 
· Beverage Control~ 

., 

BY THE DIRECTOR.: 

i I· Defendant pleaded non vult to a char•ge alleging that 
.he possessed on his licensed premises alcoh¢lio beverages in 
bottles bear:tng labels which did not truly ·describe tµeir . 
contents .9 in violation of Rule 27 of State Regulation No (1)) 20(!1 

On October ~9, 1958 9 an ABC agent ~eiz~d a number of 
bottles of alcoholic beverages on the· defend.ant 8s licensed 
premises because their contents appeared to be off in coloro 
Subsequent analysis by the Division Vs chemist ·disolose~q that 

·the contents of three of said bottles when c9mpared with 
samples of the genuine product of the labeled brands varied · 
substa.nt:tall~ in ·solids and acids., 

Defendant·has no prior adjudicated recordo +shall 
suf?pend defendant.9 s license for the minimum p~riod of twenty . 

. days ·imposed· in cases involv:tpg three bottles (Re Pawl us" 
. l3ulletin 1104,· Item 7) <ll Five days will be remitteid for the 
plea entered herein, leaving· a net suspension of fifteen dayso. 

\ 

Acco-rdingiy, it is J .on this 9th day of Febr,'4ary ,·· 1959, 
- \ 

/J . . \ 

ORDERED that ~lenary Re.tail Consumi;;r~ion +.+cepse C-387,, 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alconoltc Beverag~ 'Control . 
of' the C·ity of Newark to Milton R.i Pittman, t/~ P1tt~•s · Pl"oe, 
for premises 285 W"' Marke,t Street,, Newark, be and the same is 

·hereby suspended for fifteen (15) days, commencing at' 2:00 
agmo Monday/ February 16, 1959, and terminating at 2:;00 a.,mc 
Tuesday$ March 3 9 1959e · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS' 
Director Ill --... 
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. 10. · DISCIPLINARY,_ PROCEEDINGS ;... . SALE AT LESS THAN PRICE LISTED 
IN· MINDVIUM CONSUMER RE.SALE PRICE LIST - L.ICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR .15· D:AYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 

In the· Matter of Disciplinary 
.Prodeedings against 

·.SAMUEL FRIEDMAN & LOUIS· FRIEDMAN 
62 Main Street 
Madison, N •. J ., 

' ) 

) 

) 

Hold~rs of Plenary Retail Dist~ibution ) 
Licebse D-3, issued by the Borough 
Council of the Borough of Madison .. ) 

. -----~--------------~------------------ . 

" 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Samuel Friedman & Louis Friedman, Defendant-licensees, _Pro s·e. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., appearing for the Division of 

Alcoholic Bevex1age Control. 

BY THE.DIRECTOR: 

Defendants pleaded !1QQ. vult to the following charge: 

"On. December 18, 1958, yo.u sold,, at retail, ·three 
cases (twelve one-quart .:bottles to each case) of 
Seagram's Seven Crown American B1ended Whiskey, one 
case (twelve 4/5-quart bottles to the case)' of Old 
Smuggler Blended Scotch Whisky·and one case (twelve 
4/5-quart bottles to the case) of Fleischmann's · 
Bottled· in Bond Kentucky Straight Bourbon Whiskey, 

· aicoholic beverages,, at less than the prices the,reof 
listed in the then currently effective Pamphlet of 
New Jerse·y Nin:tmum Consumer Resale Prices of Alcoholic 
Beverages published by the Director of the· Division of 

, Alcoholic Beve~age ·control; in violation of Rule 5 of · 
State.Regulation No. 300 11 

Dur·ing· an investigation of a complaint alleging that 
defendants.sold alcoholic beverages at less than the minimum 
resale price, ABC agents obtained a sworn, written statement 
from Samuel Friedm~n, a partner of the above-named lice,nsee. 
·rn his statement, Samuel Friedman admitted that on December 
18, 1958 .he had sold the five cases of whiskey set forth in 
the charge herein to a-customer at prices substanti~l:J_y below 
·the. minimum consumer resale prices then in effect for said 
items .. 

Defendants have no prior adjudicated record. The 
minimum penalty for a violation of this kind is ten days. 
However, because of the large amount of alcoholic beverages 
sold~ I sha11·suspend d~fendants 1 license for fifteen days. 
Re Brods;ky, Bulletin 1056, Item 7. Five days will be remitted 
for the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension of ten 
days e -

Accordingly, it is, on this 11th day ·Of February, 1959, 
l 

·ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-3, 
issued by the Borough Council of the Borough of Madison to 
Samuel Friedman & Louis Friedman, for premises 62 Main·street, 
Madison be and the same is hereby suspended for a period of 
ten (10~ days, corrunencing at 9:00 a.m. Tuesday, F1 ebruary 24, 
1959 and terminating at 9:00 a.m. Friday, March 6, 1959. 

. . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Dil1 eoto11 o 
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· .. > :l.~e· ACTIVl'TY REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 1 ~~ 

.. ARF\ESTSi ···. ·, .:". . .. . .. . 

. Tote;il· numer of. persons arrested • • ....... • • ....... ;,. - ... • - ........ - .............. - "' ........... '1& ... .,, 

; · L i cen.sees and employees .... ".". .. • • .. .. • • -20 
·. ·aootleggers .............. 0 ....... - ...... ·• "' -13 

SEIZURESa · •. · . . . /\ 
...... ·Motor vehicles·~ ·cars ' ...... :.. ..... - - - • - .. ·- ..... - - .. - .. ~ .. - ... ~ ......... ,., - ...... · - - - - .,.. ~ ... 

~~,;,;·:.~ "'.'., .' ·.:· . · ·. ~ • ' - trocl(s; O - IO do - .- ._. - ~ 4ill ..., 9 • qeo 0 IO .a,• - - ._ .. - .. -» •, ... 0 - 8 ... - .0 ~ .. - .. -

·;> orstliled alcoholic beverages - gallons ~ - "l' - .. - ..... - - - - .. - .. - - ... - - ..... 0 - - - - ;., -

· ·M lne :. · Q:cill ton·.s - ... ·· ...... ·• . .;. - - • • - . • ._ - • ... - ... - - - • - ·• • - - - - .... - - - - - • - - ..: ... - -
. · Br~wed malt alcoholic beverages - ·gallons - - - .. .,; ... " ...... - ... -, - - ..... - -· ...... - ... - ~ - .. ~ - ~ 

. RETAIL LICENSEES: . . . . '. I • ' 

Prem 1 ses inspected ... ... ~ - ;,.. . - · - • - • - - .. ~ :.. ... - .. - ... - - .. ... - - ... .. • ... . .. - - ... - ·.. .. • ~ ·.. 50~ 
Premises tdherc alcoholic bev.eraees wer.e gaused ~ ... -:- .. - -· .. - ... - - .,.. .,.. - ... - .. - - .... 0 ...... - ... 876 
Bottles gauged - ... · ... - - .. - ·- - - :- - - - .. - - ... - ... - .. - - .. - - ·- ·- - - - - - .............. - .... l5ti~99 
Pre'!lises where violations were found • - - .. - 'I". - - .. - -· .... -. ~ ..... - .. - .... .,.., - ... .,.. - .......... .:. ... 42· 

v ' 1:> let' ons round .. .. ... ... ,.,.. - ... - . .. "· ... - - ... -. - - .. - - - - - .. - ~ ... - - - - - - - - ... - - - ... 6~ 
Unq..ialified employees - • - - - - - - -18 
Application .copy not available - - ~ - -'9 Prohibited siins - --· - - - - - • ~ - 5 
Other merc~ntlle business - - - - 0 ~ - 7 Disposal permit nec~ssary - - - ~ ~ .. - 1 

_ Rege H;8 sign not posted - - 4 ~, ~ - - - 5 other violations - - - - - - - ... - 0 ~17 
STATE LICENSEES: · .. . · . · 

· Preml$es ~nspected;,.. - .. - - ... - .. ~ .. - - - - - .. - --- .:. .. - - - - - ~ - .... - - - - "f" - .. - ... • 

·License applicetions investiQated ..... · ....... -·- - - - - - ~- - - - - - - - ,;. - ~ - - ... - .. - - - ... -
COKPLAlNTSg · . . . . .: . · 

Complaints assigned for in\/estigation ......... - - - - ... ·;., .,, ....... - - .:. - - ~ ... - ... - .. - - .. ':.. -·.. .. 449 
Investigations completed - ... ...; - ... - ... - - - - ~ ....... - \ .... - - - - - .. - i - - ,.. - - - - "'": - .. : - - 407 
Invest lgat i ans pending - - - - ... - .. - - - - - - - - ... ~ .... - - - - .. :... -:- ~ - - - ...... - - - - 4? .. · 21; : . 

LABORATORYe . . . . 
Analyses made ~ o - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - • - - - - - ... - ~ -. - - - ,.. ~ o - - - •• 

Refills from licensed premises - bottles - - - - - - v ... - - - - - - - ~ ~ -:- ~ - - .. - ~ ~ ~ - - . 

Bottles from unlicensed premises ... - - .. - -· - - - - ~ - - - - - - - ~ ~ -: -·!- ..... - ... - .;. ~ - ..... 1 

IDENTIFICATIONs ' . : , 
Criminal f ingerprlnt identlf icatlons Rlf.lde - - - ..... - ,- ... - - - - - - .. - - ,_ - - .. ,. - - - ... - -
Persons·f'ingerprinted fqr non-criminal purposes - - - ~ - - - -·- - - - - ... _ ... - ,.. ~ .. - - - ,. -.­
ldenti f icati on contacts made with other enforcement Bi?encies - - .. • .. - - .:. · - - · .. - - - ......... -
Motor vehicle ide·ntificetiohs via N. J. state Police teletype - - - - - -· - - , ... - - - -·- - - - -

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS1 . . 
Cases transmitt~d to municipaliti~s - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -: - - - - - - - - - • - -

Vi·:>lations involved ..,. ......... - - -·- - ... - - - - - ..... - - - - - - - 'l'" - --- - - ........ - ...... -r -

Sale during prohibited hours - - ~ - - -11 
Sale_ to_.minor_s - ~ - - .... - - - - - G - - 4 

Cases instituted at Divisa on - - .. - ... - .. - - - - - - - - - .... - -: - - .. - - - - ... ~ - - "" 
Violations involved - - - - - - ·- - - - - - - - - - - - - - -· - .. - ·- - - - - - - - - - - ... - -

Sale during prohibited hours - ~ - - - - 7 Freud end front - - - - ~- - - :;. a - - 2 
Sale to· minors - - - - - - - - - - - - - 5 Oeli11ery without b<me fide irwoice - - l 
Sale to intoxicated .Persons. ~ - .... - - 5 Permlttine foul language on premises - 1 
Possessin5 liquor not truly labeled - - 2 Sale below minimum r~sale price - - - ~ l 
PermHting bookmaking en premises - - - 2 Employee without requisite identi-. 
Possessing indecent m~tter - - -·., ... - - 2· , f ication card (local r.eg .. ) - --: ~ - .. l 
Conducting· business as a nuisance - - - 4 Sale outside scope. of license - - - - - A 

•Includes two cancellation proceedings-- . 
License i111providently issued in violation of. State Limitation Law 
License improvidently issued to club lacking req.1isite possession of quarters · 

Ceses brought by municipalities on own initl at ive and reported to Div! si on ,.. ~ ..... - .... _- - - .... 
Violations involved - - ~ .. ~ - ...... - - - - - -··. - - - - - - - - -·- .. - - - - - - .- - -

· Sale to minors - - - - - - - - - - - - -10 · 
_ Sale dvring .. prohibi.ted hours - ..... - .;.. - 5 

Permitting bra~ls on premises - - - - - 2 
~A.RINGS HELD AT DIVISXONi .. . . 
Total number of heari~s held - - • - - - q - - - .. - -

0 
- - - - - - - ~ - - - - ~ - - T • ~ - ~ -

. Appeals. - - - - - - - - - - 0 
- - ~ - - - - l Seizures - - - - ,- - - - - ~ - ~ - - - ' 

Disciplinary proceedings - - ... - - ... - .. - -29 Tax re..vocations - -or .. - - - - - - - .. - 2 
El i g ib i li ty - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - :- 5 App U ce ti ons for license - - - - - - - l 

STATE LICENSES ANO PERMITS ISSUED& _. . 
Total number a ssued - - - - - - ~. - - ... - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - .. ~ - . - - - - -- - - - --

Licenses - - ~ - -.- - - - - - - - - - - - 2 Wine permits ~ - - - - - - - - - - - 3 
E~plQyment permits - - - - - - - - - - -. - 1;9 'His~ell~eous permits - - - - - - - - 93 

-. . Solicit·::>rs• " - - - - - -. - .. - - - - ~8 Transit i'1Siinia - - - ... - - - - - - 249 
Disposal " - - ... - - - - ... - - ... ... 50 Transit certificates - ·• .. -· - - ~ - 16. 

_Social affair ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - '02 

WILLIAM HOWE PAVIS 
DIRECTqR 

12 
172 
119 
• 

14 
15 

22* 
30 

16 
17 

41 

902 
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. 12.· ·.·.:DISCIPLINARY. 'PROCEED!NGS -. ·.susPENSION LIFTED UPON CORRECTION 
.. ·· ... OF UNLAWFUL SITUATION:.,. 

: I.·_,,: ,1 • 

· ·_. ·'!n the Matter of Disciplinary 
,Proceedings ag~tinst1 , -- ; ·:. .. · ·. ;:, .. '·.·. 

/ . 

. ~ A.W.K •. CORPORATION 
·' t/a ERIE CAFE . ) .. · 
,. 952 N• Front ·street 

) 

ORDER\ 

· · .Camde.n1._ N •. J·(f), .. _ . ) 

.:_ Holder· o:f' · Plenar.x .Retail Consunip"'7 
.,. - tiort _License C·-1e5, issued by the ) 

·.Municipal :Board of- Alcoholic 
_.:-,·-_ Beve·rage. Control of the City of ) 
· .,.. Camden-. :_· · · 
•' ·-~-~-~-~~---~~--~---~--~-~-~~---~-) 

'/ 

BY THE DIRECTOR: ... 

By· o;ride·!' dated" January i4;, · 1959,· i suspended defend.;.. 
ant 8s ltcense for·· the balance -of .. its. term effective at 2 :oo . 
a.Iii. ·.wed.nesday, .January 21,, 1959J ·after defendant was adjudged 

. guilty :on .charg.es ·allegU,'lg th~t it failed _to notify. the issu-.. 
_· ing.authority that it had .entered··into an agreement with its 

· .. manager wbereby · 1t. agreed to permit . her to retain all of the 
·profit~ from th1;3 ·licensed business: after the -payment of a 
fiX~d Weekly fee .-'to -its Officers I arid that it knowingly aid.ed ·· 
and ... abe .. tt:ed -.it~ ~manager,. to ·ex:ercise the rights. and privileges 
of its· ·.plen~ry-.,·retai_l :·consumption license.. . Leave· was g1 ven 1!o 

··'apply to me -'f_ci~. ··-an'( order~ lifting said· s.uspepsion, if the illegal 
_,, sltuation was corrected ·provide_d, hol.'fever 1 · that the suspension 
... wQ~ld"<no.t-.o~ l~~ted. until. -~he:.-e·~pira:t.i·o:q, ot twenty-five days 

from \th~~~J~~fec~j._y$ 'dat;e :thereat'~:~.; r_tib.e · pres.fdent_ qf the: cor­
porate .,1fcense~ .. :_ha_s' 'filed -a ver~fi-C?d pet.it-ion ip ·which 1 t . 
appears that the· aforesaid ·prof:it-shar1ng agreement has been 

· termina.t.ed •· . .. ..· · · · · -·; · : · · ·) : 
. . . . J : - ' . 

·It ihus.-appearing that-the unlawful.situ~tion-has been 
corrected and that· the suspension will have been.· in ·effect .for 
twenty-fi:ve·:·da:y:s ,at· 2 :00 ... a .m •. on S~nday,. February 15', 1959, 

' . . It· is·., , ~n · this:· .. gt.n ·day of. Fe Bruary ;···. ~Si59, · ' · · 

<
1

-· :- ••· ·a~Efm,D .. ti:.i~i" tlie. Bu~·pension heret.ofore· imposed· be· lifted. 
and that· ·L:tc~nse :·.0"~185'.-· be .res.tor~d to. :full. force· and oper.~tion/ .. 

.. ~ at ·_2 ::qq ~:.:m. -Sunday;· ~ebr.1J~ry,. 15, ~959 .-· _, . · , · 

~ .. : ' .~- -WILLIAM HOWE .DAVIS 
Director e 

13 9 STATE .LICENSES:: ""'. NEW .. .J,\P~~IC~TIQNS FILED e 

. Garden State ·, Liquor Corp • . . 
· · t/a Garden State· Liquor ·corp·~ .:·· · 

2121 Clement Avenue,. Pennsauke·ri, N.~J. 
: \,. Applic.ation. -~.iled- March 17,~· _· 1959 for Plenary Who le sale License. 

· .Suf'f~rn Distrib.utors, Inc. 
27-33 Franklin Turnpike 

v . Mahwah,, N • J e . . .. . . , . 

Application ·riled· March20,, 1959 for Additional Warehouse on 
· JLiniited. Wholesale .·License WL-41 at 100 Franklin Turnpike, 
, Mahwah.,· NoJe ' 

. . . . /;,-·'} . . ' . 4"' " 

New Jersey State U~ /,1 /, lAy ' . vf'7 . ,,,__ · . . . F 'l v ('.../'-. ... A.l--Q._Ji~J. t.\ .... 'b."t-~I ..___,,, 

. . 

William Howe Davis 
.Director. 


